

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32

of the Construction Lien Act

## **REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM CONTRACT NO. T-681-2023**

This is to certify that the contract for the following works:

Rehabilitation of Gravity Sewers by Cleaning, Closed-Circuit Television and Cured-in-Place Pipe Lining on approximately 2,029 meters within a total of 25 sewer line mains in the City of Oshawa and Municipality of Clarington was substantially performed on September 25th, 2023.

Name of Owner: The Regional Municipality of Durham

Address for Service: 605 Rossland Road East

**PO Box 623** 

Whitby, ON L1N 6A3

Name of Contractor: Sewer Technologies Inc.

11 Easy Street

Port Perry, ON L9L 0A1

Name of Payment M. Hubble, P. Eng.

Certifier: **Director, Environmental Services** 

**Regional Municipality of Durham** 

**Box 623** 

605 Rossland Road East Whitby, ON L1N 6A3

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

- Owner at above address

We also confirm the following:

Guaranteed Warranty Period commenced on September 25<sup>th</sup>, 2023. Guaranteed Warranty Period to terminate on **September 24<sup>th</sup>**, **2025** (Subject to Final Inspection).

ke Hubble, P. Eng. Manager, Technical Director, Environmental

Support Services

September 30, 2023 Date Certificate Signed: